$13,050 ($321.95/benefit) First Year  
900 ($21.96/benefit)  Annually Thereafter 

(Subject to Adjustment) 

2. That the Supervisor make a special assessment according to the roll submitted to the 
public hearing which is confirmed in the amount of Thirteen Thousand Fifty and no/100 
($13,050.00) for the first year of operation of said improvement and the sum of Nine 
Hundred and no/100 ($900.00) annually thereafter (subject to rate adjustments), said 
sums to be assessed against the lands specified in the assessment roll herewith confirmed.